Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Hygeia Healthcare Holdings Co., Limited

海吉亚医疗控股有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 6078)

CHANGE OF PROCESS AGENT

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Hygeia Healthcare Holdings Co., Limited (the "**Company**") announces that Mr. Lau Kwok Yin has ceased to act as the authorised representative of the Company for accepting service of process and notices on behalf of the Company in Hong Kong (the "**Process Agent**") as required under Part 16 of the Companies Ordinance (Chapter 622 of the Laws of Hong Kong) with effect from March 30, 2022.

The Board further announces that Ms. Ching Suet Fan has been appointed as the Process Agent with effect from March 30, 2022.

By order of the Board Hygeia Healthcare Holdings Co., Limited Mr. Zhu Yiwen Chairman

Hong Kong, March 30, 2022

As of the date of this announcement, the Board of Directors of the Company comprises Mr. Zhu Yiwen as chairman and executive Director, Ms. Cheng Huanhuan, Mr. Ren Ai, Mr. Zhang Wenshan and Ms. Jiang Hui as executive Directors, and Mr. Liu Yanqun, Mr. Chen Penghui and Mr. Ye Changqing as independent non-executive Directors.